BID TABULATION

LYNN LANE WASTEWATER PLANT HEADWORKS IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. 165420/165423 BID NO. 18.110

BID OPENING 9/12/2017 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

Item # Engineer's Estimate Crossland Heavy Contractors, Inc. Garney Companies, Inc.

No. Pay Item Description Units Quantity Unit Cost | Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost I Extension
A Headworks Improvements Base Bid LS 1 $ 10,778,840.00 | § 10,778,840.00 $ 8,810,000.00 | $ 8,810,000.00 | $ 10,249,000.00 | $ 10,249,000.00
B Allowance LS 1 $ 150,000.00 | $ 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 | § 150,000.00 | $ 150,000.00 | $ 150,000.00
€ Allowance for Grit Removal Equipment LS 1 $ 695,220.00 | $ 695,220.00 $ 695,220.00 | $ 695,220.00 | $ 695,220.00 | $ 695,220.00
D Total Base Bid $ 11,624,060.00 $ 9,655,220.00 | $ 11,094,220.00
E Additive Alternate A - Aeration Basin Cleaning CY 1,500 $ 73.72 | § 110,580.00 $ 78.00 | $§ 117,000.00 | $ 190.00 | $ 285,000.00
Total Lump Sum Bid with Additive Alternative A $ 11,734,640.00 $ 9,772,220.00 | $ 11,379,220.00

* Indicates an addition error in the bid. The correct value is shown.

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on September 12, 2017. This document does not imply t!

The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

o
oo D

egontract will be awarded to any particular bidder.

Roger D. Hughes, P.E.
Engineering Division Manager




